

From: Trang Nguyen
Sent: Friday, March 1, 2019 11:05 AM
To: Christine Reilly <creilly@nexstar.tv>
Cc: Trang Nguyen <Trang.Nguyen@fcc.gov>
Subject: Nexstar E030220 SES-LIC-20190211-00148

Hi Christine,

The below items were corrected to conform with parameters proposed:

Maximum output eirp for all carriers, Item E40, was lowered to 64.46 dBW
The eirp per carrier, item E48, was changed to 64.46 dBW
The eirp density per carrier, item E49, was changed to 24.92 dBW/4kHz.

Sincerely,
Trang Nguyen
FCC
IB/SD/SAB
202 418 2734